

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-2870 Version: 1 Name: Cooperative Agreement - U.S. Department of Health

and Human Services - Human Trafficking Youth
Prevention Education Demonstration Program Community Schools and Student Services

Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 12/14/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 1/10/2024
 Final action:
 1/10/2024

 Enactment date:
 1/10/2024
 Enactment #:
 24-0072

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Cooperative Agreement by and between the United States

Department of Health and Human Services, Administration for Children and Families Office on Trafficking in Persons and District, detailing the responsibilities of each party in implementing a Human Trafficking Youth Prevention Education (HTYPE) Demonstration Program Grant, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period September 30, 2023, subject to

annual continuations thereafter*, through September 29, 2028.

*Annual continuations will be subject to satisfactory performance by the Recipient [OUSD], compliance with the terms and conditions of the NOFO (Notice of Funding Opportunity), availability of funds, resolution of outstanding audit findings, and the continuation of awards being in the interests of the U.S. Government.

uic

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-2870 Cooperative Agreement - U.S. Department of Health and Human Services - Human

Trafficking Youth Prevention Education Demonstration Program - Community Schools and Student

Services Department

Contact: jodi.delapena@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/10/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Cooperative Agreement by and between the United States Department of Health and Human Services, Administration for Children and Families Office on Trafficking in Persons and District, detailing the responsibilities of each party in implementing a Human Trafficking Youth Prevention Education (HTYPE) Demonstration Program Grant, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period September 30, 2023, subject to annual continuations thereafter*, through September 29, 2028.

^{*}Annual continuations will be subject to satisfactory performance by the Recipient [OUSD], compliance with the terms and conditions of the NOFO (Notice of Funding Opportunity), availability of funds, resolution of outstanding audit findings, and the continuation of awards being in the interests of the U.S. Government.